## FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION 2022-53

## 2022 BUDGET APPROPRIATION TRANSFER RESOLUTION

Be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon and of New Jersey, that the Chief Financial Officer be authorized to make the following transfers within the 2022 Budget appropriations:

From Account:	To Account	Amount
DPW - SALARY & WAGES	A & E - O/E	\$ 32,184.47
DPW - SALARY & WAGES	UCC - O/E	\$ 5,908.38
COLLECTION OF TAXES –	FINANCE - SALARY & WAGES	\$ 8,113.80
SALARY & WAGES		
COLLECTION OF TAXES - O/E	FINANCE - SALARY & WAGES	\$ 8,160.00
CONSTRUCTION CODE –	FINANCE - SALARY & WAGES	\$ 23,314.85
SALARY & WAGES		
SNOW REMOVAL - O/E	POLICE - SALARY & WAGES	\$ 28,471.34
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS - O/E	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS - SALARY & WAGES	\$ 45.12
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS - O/E	ACCUMULATED ABSENCES	\$ 5,441.26
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS - O/E	UTILITY & FUEL	\$ 784.68

ADOPTED: 12/08/2022

Philip Koury, Mayor Township Committee

Attest and Affix Seal:

Christine J. Borke, RMC

Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on December 8, 2022.

Christine Burke, RMC Municipal Clerk